“Our Promoter” and “Our Promoter Group” on page number 204 and 208 respectively of this Draft Red Herring

Prospectus.

ISSUE SIZE

The issue size comprises of fresh issue of 59,06,400 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10/- each fully paid-up of

the Company for cash at price of Rs. [●] /- per Equity Share (including premium of Rs. [●]/- per Equity Share)

aggregating total issue size amounting to Rs. [●] Lakhs.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the Net Proceeds for the following objects:

21 of 388

S. N. Particulars Amount
% of Net

Proceeds

1.  Capital Expenditure Requirement 1,350.00 [●]

2.  Marketing Expenditure 1,500.00 [●]

3.  Working Capital Requirement 2,500.00 [●]

4.  Funding expenditure for inorganic growth

through acquisitions & other strategic

initiatives and General Corporate Purposes^*

[●] [●]

 Total [●] [●]

AGGREGATE PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF THE PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP AS

A PERCENTAGE OF THE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE ISSUER

Particulars Pre Post

Name of share holder
No. of equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued Capital

No. of equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

PROMOTER

Deepanshu Manchanda  6,165,192 37.64 6,165,192 27.66

TOTAL (A) 6,165,192 37.64 6,165,192 27.66

PROMOTER GROUP

NIL

TOTAL (B) - - - -

TOTAL (A+B) 6,165,192 37.64 6,165,192 27.66

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

On The Basis of Financial Statements

(Amount in Lakhs)

Particulars 31 March, 2024 31 March, 2023 31 March, 2022

Share Capital 8.95 8.49 8.23

Reserves and surplus 3794.58 1645.84 1157.15

Net Worth   3,803.53   1,654.33   1,165.38

Revenue from operation 9043.92 5628.39 5642.86

Profit after Tax 466.65 273.85 (248.87)

EPS Basic and Diluted  4.54   2.69   (2.44)

Total borrowings

- Long Term 197.90 0.02 -

- Short Term 566.94 206.78 87.20

QUALIFICATIONS OF AUDITORS

The Restated Financial Statements do not contain any qualification requiring adjustments by the Statutory

Auditors.

SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS & MATERIAL DEVELOPMENTS

A summary of pending legal proceedings and other material litigations involving our Company is provided

below:

22 of 388

Name By/Against Civil

Proceedings

Criminal

Proceedings

Tax

Proceedings

Actions by

regulatory

authorities

Amount

Involved (Rs.)

Company By - - - - -

Against 2 - 6 - 8,27,78,137/-

Promoters By - - - - -

Against - - 2 - 4,27,180/-

[…]

Shares held by the Promoters/Promoters Group Entities and 50% of the Equity Shares held by the public shareholders, shall be dematerialized. Presently, all the existing

equity shares of the Promoter of the Company and 98.38% of the Equity Shares of the company, are in dematerialized form.

 PAN of the Shareholders will be provided by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Share on the Stock Exchange.

 Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, one day prior to the

listing of the equity shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of BSE Limited before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares.

86 of 388

7. As on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus, there are no partly paid-up shares/outstanding

convertible securities/warrants in our Company.

8. Following are the details of the holding of securities of persons belonging to the category “Promoters and

Promoter Group” and “public” before and after the Issue:

Particulars Pre Post

Name of share holder
No. of equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued Capital

No. of

equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

PROMOTER

Deepanshu Manchanda  6,165,192 37.64% 6,165,192 27.66%

Total (A) 6,165,192 37.64% 6,165,192 27.66%

PROMOTER GROUP

NIL

Total (B) - - - -

PUBLIC

Public 10,215,546 62.36% 10,215,546 45.84%

IPO - - 5,906,400 26.50%

Total (C) 10,215,546 62.36% 16,121,946 72.36%

Total (A+B+C) 16,380,738 100.00% 22,287,138 100.00%

9. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the

table below:

Name of the Promoters No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in Rs.)*

Deepanshu Manchanda 6,165,192 0.02

As certified by auditor M/s KRA and Co., Chartered Accountant, dated 16 August, 2024

10. Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of this

Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

S.

No.

Name of shareholders No. of Equity

Shares held*

% of Paid up

Capital

1.  Deepanshu  Manchanda  61,65,192  37.64%

2.  SIDBI Trustee Company Limited a/c India Opportunities Fund  31,92,948  19.49%

3.  Gyan Enterprises Private Limited  16,18,254  9.88%

4.  Hindustan Media Ventures Limited  5,85,882  3.58%